
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 31.1 8.40 1,912.0 49,559 49,559 48,919 101.3

2 晴れ 33.2 14.00 3,189.3 82,667 132,226 97,838 135.1

3 晴れ 33.6 9.50 2,896.9 75,088 207,313 146,757 141.3

4 雨 28.9 0.00 929.3 24,087 231,401 195,676 118.3

5 雨 24.4 0.00 600.8 15,573 246,974 244,595 101.0

6 曇り 24.8 2.40 2,026.0 52,514 299,487 293,514 102.0

7 雨 24.1 0.00 911.6 23,629 323,116 342,433 94.4

8 曇り 28.2 1.30 1,417.6 36,744 359,860 391,352 92.0

9 晴れ 30.9 11.50 3,052.5 79,121 438,981 440,271 99.7

10 曇り 30.6 3.20 2,362.8 61,244 500,225 489,190 102.3

11 曇り 25.3 0.00 708.2 18,357 518,581 538,109 96.4

12 雨 25.5 0.00 920.7 23,865 542,446 587,028 92.4

13 曇り 28.6 1.70 1,757.0 45,541 587,987 635,947 92.5

14 晴れ 28.3 4.20 1,561.6 40,477 628,464 684,866 91.8

15 晴れ 30.7 13.20 3,224.1 82,569 712,033 733,785 97.0

16 曇り 30.3 1.10 1,611.7 41,775 753,808 782,704 96.3

17 晴れ 30.2 6.40 2,709.7 70,235 824,043 831,623 99.1

18 晴れ 27.5 1.30 1,594.0 41,316 865,360 880,542 98.3

19 晴れ 29.9 7.30 2,476.6 64,193 929,553 929,461 100.0

20 晴れ 30.9 12.90 3,000.9 77,783 1,007,337 978,380 103.0

21 曇り 32.6 8.00 2,596.2 67,294 1,074,630 1,027,299 104.6

22 晴れ 31.7 6.20 2,691.4 69,761 1,144,391 1,076,218 106.3

23 晴れ 29.5 1.00 1,633.5 42,340 1,186,732 1,125,137 105.5

24 晴れ 29.0 9.90 2,523.9 65,419 1,252,151 1,174,056 106.7

25 晴れ 31.6 13.20 3,033.9 78,639 1,330,790 1,222,975 108.8

26 晴れ 33.5 11.90 1,090.1 28,255 1,359,045 1,271,894 106.9

27 晴れ 33.9 13.80 3,331.2 86,345 1,445,390 1,320,813 109.4

28 晴れ 33.3 6.40 2,652.2 68,745 1,514,135 1,369,732 110.5

29 晴れ 35.3 11.60 3,012.4 78,081 1,592,216 1,418,651 112.2

30 晴れ 35.6 13.20 3,067.0 79,497 1,671,713 1,467,570 113.9

31 晴れ 31.6 13.40 3,103.3 80,438 1,752,151 1,516,489 115.5

℃ h 67598.4

30.1 6.68 2180.6

4.40 1887.3  月目標値(/日) ¥48,919

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,752,151

実績平均(/日) ¥56,521
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